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Service List 
(as at February 16, 2016) 

PARTY  CONTACT 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON 
M5X 1B8 
 
Counsel to the Applicant 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel:  416.862.4908 
Fax:  416.862.6666   
Email: ​mwasserman@osler.com 

Michael De Lellis 
Tel:  416.862.5997 
Email: ​mdelellis@osler.com 

Sonja Pavic 
Tel:  416.862.5661 
Email: ​spavic@osler.com  

 

GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 2S7 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 

 

Robert Chadwick 
Tel:  416.597.4285 
Fax:  416.979.1234 
Email:​ ​rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

Brian Empey 
Tel:   416.597.4194 
Email:​ ​bempey@goodmans.ca  

Ryan Baulke 
Tel:  416.849.6954 
Email: ​rbaulke@goodmans.ca  

 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street 
Suite 1800, Box 754 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2T9 
 
Counsel to Salus Capital Partners, LLC 

Kenneth R. Rosenstein 
Tel:  416.865.3427 
Fax:  416.863.1515 
Email: ​krosenstein@airdberlis.com 

Sam Babe 
Tel:  416.865.7718 
Email: ​sbabe@airdberlis.com 

 

HAHN & HESSEN LLP 
488 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 
10022 
 
Counsel to Capital Business Credit LLC 

Joseph Orbach 
Tel:  212.478.7396 
Fax:  212.478.7400 
Email: ​jorbach@hahnhessen.com 

Edward Schnitzer 
Tel:  212.478.7215 
Email:​ ​eschnitzer@hahnhessen.com  
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FASKEN MARTINEAU​ ​DUMOULIN LLP 
2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC 
V6C 0A3 
 
Counsel to Western Glove Works 

John F. Grieve 
Tel:  604.631.4772 
Fax:  604.632.4772 
Email: ​jgrieve@fasken.com  

Dylan Chochla 
Tel:  416.868.3425 
Fax:  416.364.7813 
Email: ​dchochla@fasken.com  

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 3S1 
 
Counsel to Toronto Dominion Bank 

Jeffrey Carhart 
Tel:  416.595.8615 
Email:​ ​jcarhart@millerthomson.com 

 

FASKEN MARTINEAU​ ​DUMOULIN LLP  
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, #2400 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 2T6 
 
Counsel to Ivanhoe Cambridge 

Aubrey Kauffman 
Tel:  416.868.3538 
Email: ​akauffman@fasken.com  

Luc Morin 
Tel:  514.397.5121 
Email: ​lmorin@fasken.com 

Stuart Brotman  
Tel:  416.865.5419 
Email: ​sbrotman@fasken.com  

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington Street West, 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON 
M5K 1N2 
 
Counsel to Cadillac Fairview   

David Bish 
Tel:  416.865.7353 
Email: ​dbish@torys.com  

Lily Coodin 
Tel:  416.865.7541 
Email: ​lcoodin@torys.com  

 

MCLEAN & KERR LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 3P5 
 
Counsel to 20 VIC Management Inc. (on behalf of                 
various landlords), Morguard Investments Limited (on           
behalf of various landlords), Calloway Real Estate             
Investment Trust (on behalf of various landlords),             
Crombie Real Estate Investment Trust (on behalf of               
various landlords), Triovest Realty Advisors Inc. (on             
behalf of various landlords), and RioCan Real Estate               
Investment Trust (on behalf of various landlords) 

Walter R. Stevenson 
Tel: 416.369.6602 
Email: ​wstevenson@mcleankerr.com 

Linda Galessiere 
Tel: 416.369.6609 
Email: ​lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com 
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DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
3000 ­ 20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON  
M5H 3R3 
 
Counsel to 1445006 Alberta Ltd​. 

Gasper Galati 
Tel:  416.598.7050 
Fax:  416. 597.8897 
Email:​ ​ggalati@dv­law.com  

Kenneth Pimentel 
Tel:  416.597.9306 
Fax:  416.597.8897 
Email:​ ​kpimentel@dv­law.com  

 

DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
3000 ­ 20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON  
M5H 3R3 
 
Counsel to Morguard Investment Ltd.  

Jamie Paquin 
Tel: 416.598.7059 
Fax:  416. 597.8897 
Email: ​jpaquin@dv­law.com 

 

DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
3000 ­ 20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON  
M5H 3R3 
 

Counsel to WAM Development Group 

Brian Parker 
Tel: 416.591.3036 
Fax:  416. 597.8897 
Email: ​bparker@dv­law.com  
 

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON 
M5C 3G5 
 
Counsel to Hillside Centre I LP and Hillside Centre II                   
LP, Optrust Retail Inc., Driftwood Mall Ltd, 5275               
Investments Ltd., 2725312 Canada Inc., 2973758           
Canada Inc., bcIMC Realty Corporation, PCM           
Sheridan Inc., Artis Tamarack Ltd., White Oaks Mall               
Holdings Inc., Narland Properties (Victoria Square)           
Ltd. 

John C. Wolf 
Tel:  416.593.2994 
Email: ​jwolf@blaney.com 

 

WEIRFOULDS LLP 
4100 ­ 66 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 35, Toronto­Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  
M5K 1B7 

Counsel to RioCan Real Estate Investment Trust  

 
Lisa Borsook 
Tel: 416.947.5003 
Email: ​lborsook@weirfoulds.com 

 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC 
V6C 3L2 

Counsel to Shape Property Management Corp. 

 
Peter Tolensky  
Tel: 604.631.9125 
Fax: 604.669.1620 
Email: ​ptolensky@lawsonlundell.com 
 

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL CANADA ULC 
40 King Street West, Suite 2500 
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Toronto, ON 
M5H 3Y2 

XEROX CANADA LTD. 
33 Bloor Street East, 3​rd​ Floor 
Toronto, ON 
M4W 3H1 

Stephanie Grace 
Tel: 416.413.2805 

Email: ​stephanie.Grace@xerox.com 

LEGGAT NATIONAL LEASING 
2207 Fairview Street, P.O. Box 369 
Burlington, ON 
L7R 3Y3 

 

FLEET MANAGEMENT 
Element Financial Corporation 
900­4 Robert Speck Parkway  
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 1S1 

Laurie Sehl, Manager 
Tel:  905.366.1629 
Cell: 416.573.2350  

 

VW CREDIT CANADA INC. 
4865 Marc­Blain Street, Suite 300 
St. Laurent, QC 
H4R 3B2 

 

PLAZA RETAIL REIT 
98 Main Street 
Fredricton, NB 
E3A 9N6 

Jamie Petrie 
Tel:  506.460.8295 
Fax:  506.451.1802 
Email: ​jamie.petrie@plaza.ca 

Kevin Salsberg 
Email: ​kevin.salsberg@plaza.ca  

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto­Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON 
M5K 0A1 

Counsel to Amex Bank of Canada 

 

Kenneth Kraft 
Tel:  416.863.4374 
Email: ​kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 

Sara­Ann Van Allen 
Tel:  416.863.4402 
Email: ​sara.vanallen@dentons.com  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON 
M5X 1K6 

Counsel to the Attorney General of Canada in Right of 
Canada 

 

Diane Winters 
Tel:  416.973.3172 
Email: ​diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

Andrew Kinoshita 
Tel:  416.973.9337 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
Email: ​andrew.kinoshita@justice.gc.ca 

BOYNECLARKE 
99 Wyse Road, Suite 600 
P.O. Box 876, Dartmouth Main 
Halifax Regional Municipality, NS  
B2Y 3Z5 

Counsel to Google Inc. 

Tim Hill 
Tel: 902.460.3442 
Fax: 902.463.7500 
Email: ​thill@boyneclarke.ca  

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
1501 Ave McGill College, Suite 2600 

George J. Pollack 
Tel: 514.841.6420 
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Montreal, Quebec 
H3A 3N9 

Counsel to SACE SRV s.r.l. and Assicurazioni 
Generali S.p.A (credit insurers of Simple Approach 
Ltd.) 

Fax: 514.841.6499 
Email: ​gpollack@dwpv.com 
 

LAW OFFICE OF JOHN ROWINSKI 
114 Winchester Road East 
Brooklin, Ontario  
L1M 1C6 
 
Counsel to The Mackenzie Construction Group Inc. 

John Rowinski 
Tel: 905.655.6375 
Cell:  905.441.0319 
Email:  ​john@tworowlaw.com  

COX & PALMER 
Suite 1000, Scotia Centre 
235 Water Street 
St. John’s, NL  
A1C 1B6 
 
Counsel to S.E.A. Contracting Limited. 

Mark A. Russel 
Tel: 709.570.5575 
Fax: 709.738.0463 
Email:  ​mrussell@coxandpalmer.com  

MCCARTHY TETRAULT 
TD Bank Tower 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  
M5K 1E6 
 
Counsel to Contempo Limited 
 

Stephen Fulton 
Tel: 416.601.7958 
Fax: 416.868.0673 
Email: ​sfulton@mccarthy.ca  
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